GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1484

ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015

COMPLETION OF METRO PROJECTS

Ranjan (Pappu Yadav) Shri Rajesh;Ranjan Smt. Ranjeet

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ongoing projects of Delhi Metro Rail Corporation under its 3rd phase might overrun its extended schedule of December, 2016;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the details of scheduled completion of all 8 DMRC projects; and

(c) the number of stations planned on Dwarka-Najafgarh extension line along with the name of those stations?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)
(@): No, Madam.

(b): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed the following anticipated dates of completion for 8 Projects under Phase-
3:

.No. Metro Rail Projects / Corridors Anticipated Date of Completion Jahangirpuri - Samaypur Badl In stages by

Central Secretariat — Kashmere Gate December 2016.

Mukundpur-Yamuna Vihar

Janakpuri West - Kalindi Kunj

Extension from Badarpur (Delhi) to May 2015
YMCA Chowk, Faridabad (Haryana)

6 Extension from Dwarka to Najafgarh December 2016
7 Extension of Yamuna Vihar to Shiv Vihar December 2016
8 Extension from Mundka to Bahadurgarh December 2016
Central Secretariat-Mandi House section is operational from 26.6.2014.
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(c): DMRC has informed the names of 3 stations as Dwarka, Nangli and Najafgarh.
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